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Appropriations for Consolidated Pund Services.

CLASS II.—COLONIAL TREASUR: IE—continued.

Item. 1879-80.

£ s. d. £ 8. d.

LAND-TAX DEPARTMENT—continued.
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VOTE No. 17—continued.
Local Offices—continued.
Nelson—

Deputy Commissioner (also Agent Nelson
and Westland Coal Fields £400)

Clerk
Cadet

Wellington—Deputy Commissioner
Clerk

Christchurch—Deputy Commissioner
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Cadet

Dunedin—Deputy Commissioner (also £250 as Govern-
ment Auctioneer)

Chief Clerk
Clerk
Cadet

County Valuers
Advertising
Estimated amount required for expenses under

the Land-Tax and Property Assessment
Acts

Contingencies

200
200
75

500
215

500
220
150
75

0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0
0

o
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

18
250
250
200
60

300
200

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0

19
20
21
22
21
21

10,000
2,000

0
0

0
0

17,980 0 0
25

Total—Vote No. 17

MISCELLANEOUS SEEVICES.
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VOTE No. 18.
Audit of County and Road Board Accounts ...
Secretary to Commissioners of Public Debts

Sinking Funds (also Secretaryto the Treasury
£700)

Expenses of Investment of Sinking Fund, Con-
solidated Loan

Exchange and Commission on Remittances, and
Payment of Dividends

Contingencies
Estate of James Findlater, amount recovered

under escheat to be distributed amongst the
creditors of the deceased

Subsidy to Henley River Board on Rates
received

Deficiencies in the Government Insurance
Accounts of T. ~VV. Longuet, late Postmaster
at Palmerston, Otago

2,700 0

50 0

600 0

5,000 0
800 0

0

0

0

0
0

9,597 6 6

110 0 0
7

252 10 8
8

84 16 8

Total—Vote No. 18

TOTAL OP CLASS II. i " " « " £36, SI 6 6
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