Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

			;	1879–80.					
				£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
	LAND-TAX DEPARTM	ENT—contin	ued.						
	VOTE No. 17—continued. LOCAL OFFICES—continued.								
9	Nelson— Deputy Commissioner (and Westland Coal Fie		Nelson 	200	0	0			
10	Clerk			200	Õ	0			
11	Cadet	•••	•••	75	0	0			
	Wellington-								
12	Deputy Commissioner	•••	•••	500	0	0			
13	Clerk	•••	•••	215	0	0			
14	Christchurch— Deputy Commissioner			500	0	0			
1 4 15	Chief Clerk	•••	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	220	ŏ	ŏ			
16	Clerk	•••	•••	150	0	0			
17	Cadet	•••	•••	75	0	0			
	Dunedin—						, '		
18	Deputy Commissioner (al	lso £250 as G	overn-						
	ment Auctioneer)	•••		250	0	0			
19	Chief Clerk	•••	•••	250		0			
20	Clerk	•••	•••	200 60	0	0			
21	Cadet	•••	•••	300	0	0			
22 23	County Valuers Advertising	•••	•••	200	ŏ	ŏ			
24		for expenses	under		•	J			
	Estimated amount required for expenses under the Land-Tax and Property Assessment								
	Acts			10,000	0	0			
25	Contingencies	•••	•••	2,000	0	0			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 17								
	10TAL-VO	TE NO. 17	•••				17,980	0	0
			•••		,,,		17,980	0	0
	MISCELLANEOUS		•••				17,980	0	0
$egin{smallmatrix} 1 \\ 2 \end{bmatrix}$	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner	SERVICES. Board Accounts of Public	ats Debts	2,700	0	o		0	0
	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner Sinking Funds (also Secre £700)	SERVICES. Board Accounts of Public stary to the Tr	uts Debts easury 	2,700 50	0	0		0	0
2	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner Sinking Funds (also Secre £700) Expenses of Investment of solidated Loan Exchange and Commission of	SERVICES. Board Accounts of Public stary to the Trusting Fundamental Sinking Fundamen	nts Debts easury l, Con-	50 600	0 0	0		0	0
3 4	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner Sinking Funds (also Secre £700) Expenses of Investment of solidated Loan Exchange and Commission of Payment of Dividends	SERVICES. Board Accounts of Public stary to the Trusting Fundamental Sinking Fundamen	nts Debts easury l, Con-	50 600 5,000	0 0 0	0		0	O
2 3 4 5	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner Sinking Funds (also Secre £700) Expenses of Investment of solidated Loan Exchange and Commission of Payment of Dividends Contingencies	SERVICES. Board Accounts of Public stary to the Trustian Fundamental Conference on Remittance on Conference on Co	nts Debts easury d, Con es, and	50 600	0 0	0		0	O
3 4	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner Sinking Funds (also Secre £700) Expenses of Investment of solidated Loan Exchange and Commission of Payment of Dividends Contingencies Estate of James Findlater under escheat to be dist	SERVICES. Board Accounts of Public stary to the Trustian Fundamentance on Remittance	nts Debts easury i, Con es, and overed	50 600 5,000 800	0 0 0 0	0 0 0		0	0
2 3 4 5	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner Sinking Funds (also Secre £700) Expenses of Investment of solidated Loan Exchange and Commission of Payment of Dividends Contingencies Estate of James Findlater under escheat to be dist creditors of the deceased Subsidy to Henley River	Board Accounts of Public stary to the Trustian Fundon Remittance , amount recributed among	nts Debts easury i, Con- es, and overed gst the	50 600 5,000 800	0 0 0 0	0		0	0
2 3 4 5 6	MISCELLANEOUS VOTE No. 18. Audit of County and Road Secretary to Commissioner Sinking Funds (also Secre £700) Expenses of Investment of solidated Loan Exchange and Commission of Payment of Dividends Contingencies Estate of James Findlater under escheat to be dist creditors of the deceased	Board Accounts of Public stary to the Tr Sinking Fund on Remittance , amount recributed among Board on ernment Ius	nts Debts easury d, Con es, and overed gst the Rates urance	50 600 5,000 800 110 252	0 0 0 0	0 0 0		0	0